TOWN OF COULEE DANM
LIST OF RESULUTIONS

RES. # SUBJECT . DATE ADOPTED
. VOLUME 1
1. Degignating depositaries for town funds 9/23/70
2. Approving investment of funds 1960
4. Approving Deeignaetion of Arterisl Streets 10/25/6
4, Approving locetion of tavern 9/13/61
(= Setting date for hearing on Petitions to
vacate streets 1961
6. Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute deed 12/13/61
7. Approving Compromise of claim 1710/62
&. Setting date for hearing on Petitions to
vacate streets 1/724/62
' 9. Setting date for hearing of Petition to
vacate streets 3714762
Ya. Setting date for heering to Petition to
vacate streets 10/9/63
10. Establishment of Priority in Sale of North-
vest Pover and Energy to Northvest consumers 1963
11. Approving the Federal Pacific NW and Pacific
SW high voltage interie 1963
12. Approving supp. Agreement #1 to contract
vith Bonneville pover, date 9/22/59 4/8/64
13. Adopting a comprehensive street program for
1968 and 1969 6/10/64
14, Authorize acquisition of land 7/22/64
18. Approving agreements for purchase and sale
. of pover pursuant to Canedien exchange 8/12/764
16. Amendatory agreement with Bonneville Ad. 7/14/65
17. Eulogizing memory of Meyor Edmund W. Cole 8/9/65
lsa. kxtenmion of Navigation 9/22/65
18 a. Authorizing filing of applicetion with

state and USA to provide for planning,
construction, operstion and maintenance
of recreational fecilitiee 1965




20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

36.

37.

Authorize execution of Assignment & Agree-
ment relating to Canadian Exchange Agreement

Authorizing transfer of land from Utility
dept. to Gen. Government & Fire Dept.

Authorizing Mayor and City Clerk to
execute deeds

Authorize Mayor and Clerk to execute a
real estate contract with the USA

Mayor and Clerk to execute a contract with
USA for relocetion of certain utilities,
facilities and improvement and for sale of
others

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute deeds

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute
pover sales contract with BPA

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk signing real-
estate contract for Lot 10

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute a
lease (Zlateff)

Approving the specificationa for Utility
modifications and designating the Mayor as
contracting officer

Initiating a proceeding to vacate St. Alleys,
Sidevalks in take area

Authorizing Mayor to sign easement to
Pacific Telephone & telegraph

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to receive bids
and execute deeds, 10 city lots

Approving sale and execute deed on Lot 18,
Block 56 (Renteria)

Approving agreement with BPA & USBR for sale
of power

Approving specs. for Community Recreation
Center and authorizing Mayor as contracting
officer

Avarding contract (#68-1) for Utility
Modification, Paul E. Hughes Const. Co.

Approving sale of 5 city lote and authorizing

Mayor to execute deed, (United Builders)

Avarding contract (#68-2), Hazen & Clark,

Inc. Recreation center

4/13/66

7/12/67

9/27/67

10719767

no date

1178767
11722767
11722767

12713767

1/710/68

1/28/68

2/14/68

2/14/68

3/13/68

3/13/68

3713768

3/13/68

4/10/68

4/28/68




38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

S0.

51.

S2.

53.

S4.

55.

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute a
lease with Columbia Basin Theatres, Inc.

Accepting the performance under contracts
document 68-1 of Paul E. Hughes Const. Co.

Approving sale of three city lots (tract 8)
and authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute
contract and deeds

Allocation of funds to cities and towns in
state of Washington for relief of their
present financial crieis

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute a
lease of personal property

Regional 1@-year hydro-thermal plan

Authorizing filing of application with
State of Wash. and with US to provide for
planning, construction, operation and
maintenance of sewage disposal facilities

Accepting the performance under contract
document 68-2 of Hazen and Clark, Inc.

Adopting 6 year comprehensive street program

for the years 1970-75

Designating Mead Way and a portion of Fir
Street as an arterial highwvay

Approving the sale of lot 1@, block 47,
and authorizing Mayor and Clerk to execute
tvo wvarranty deeds

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to sign contract
vith Esvelt and Saxton, consulting engineers

for design and supervision of construction
of Sewage Facilities

Authorizing Mayor and Clerk to receive bids,

accept the same and execute s deed

Authorizing acceptance of offer of Federal

grant for Sewvage treatment works and author-

7/10/68

8/14/68

10/23/68

1722769

2/26/69

4/23/69

S/714/69

no date

6/716/69

6/716/69

7/9/69

S/713/769

8/13/69

izing acceptance of State grant for construct-

ion of water pollution control facilities

Enter into contracts with BPA and WPPSS to
implement hydro-thermal program

Vacation of a portion of Beaver Drive

Assignment and agreement relating to
Canadian entitlement exchange

To place a sever force main along the wvest
bank of the Columbia River north of Grand

1/14/70

2/11/770

2/25/70

3711/709




Se.

357.

58.

S59.

60.

Coulee dam

Revised and extended & year comprehensive
street program for the years 1970-75

USBR desire to obtain sewver service for it’s
vest side sanitary facilities

Reciprocal fire fighting agreement with
USBR

Setting a date for hearing of petition to
vacate sidevalk easement

Execution of net billing agreement with
BPA and WPPSS

5/727/70@

6/24/70

9723770

9/23/70

10/14/70

11/24/70



VOLUME 2

RES. # SUBJECT DATE ADOPTED
61. Authorizing withdraval of Town’s share of

Canadian Entitlement Excheange Agreement

agsigned to four NW utilities, eff. 4/1/76 3/724/71
62, Setting date of hearing for petition to

vacate sidevalk easements 6/9/71
&3. Six-year comprehensive sgtreet program,

1971-76 8711771
64. Approvel of USBR easement for sever line

acrosa Tract 15, Okan. Aesessor’s plat 1013771
65. Six-year comprehengsive street program,

1972-77 6/28/71
&6. Declaring opposition of the Mayor and Council

to 1Initietive 261 relating to private sale

of alcoholic beverages. 9/s27/72
&7. Execution of contract with BPA for contract

year 1974-75, Henford NPR energy 12/713/72
68. Execution of contract with BPA for Nuclear

Project #1, #14-03-39242 12713772
68 a. Hearing of petition from Seattle-1st Nat’l

Bank to vacate & portion of public thorough-

fare. 4/11/73
69. Execution of contract with BPA for Nuclear

Project #3, #14-03-39125 12727772
&9 a. Six year comp. Street program 1973-78 6/27/73
70. Agreement with BPA providing additional

Hanford energy through 1977 9/712/73
71. Authorized Mayor & Clerk to join said

municipalities in celling for garbage

bide, advertised and opened in Coulee Dam 11/716/73
72. Hearing of petition to vacate portion of

alley behind community church 2/713/74
73. Authorizing execution of Amendetory Agree.

No. 1 to net billing agreement relating

to WPPSE Nuclear FProj. #1 with USA & BPA 3/13/74
74. Auvthorizing transfer to Grant Co. of

Sanitary landfill license 578774
75. Declaring community center bldg surplus

and authorizing sale 4/10/74



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

as.

86.

87.

as8.

89.

90.

91.

92.

Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agree.
#1 to BPA Pover sales contract # 14-03-75364

Six year compreh. street program 1974-79

Intent to enter agreement with Elmer City
for Joint Use of Sewage Treat. Facilities

Intent to establish equitable user charge
system for sewver

Approval of Elmer City-Coulee Dam sewerage
facilities plan and intent to carry out
gaid plan

Authorization to enter into Joint Uperation
agreement with Elmer City on Sewage Disposal
facilities

Authorization to execute WPPSS #4 & #5
option and services agreement

Approval of Amendatory Agreement No. 2
for Contract No. 14-03-75364 with BPA

Six year comp. street program 1975-80

Hanford assignment agreement-sale of Hanford
pover to Calif. Utilities

Authorization to sign Supplemental agree.
of Elmer City joint sewvage treatment
plant agreement of 1/8/75

Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agree.
#3 to BPA contract #14-03-75364

In support of Okan. County Solid waste
management program

Six year comp. street program 1976-81

Hearing on petition to vacate 8th Street
sidevalk easement

Industrial coet recovery system- EPA
requirement for Sewer Grant(Elmer City)

Declaring surplus 1.83 acree in Grant
county (part of Dog Canyon annexation)

4/24/74

5726774

8714774

8/14/74

12/23/74

178775

5/714/75

5/714/75

6/725/75

2/11/76

3/710/76

4/14/76

4/14/76

6©/23/76

7728776

9/727/76

11/22/76



RESOLUTIONS, VOLUME II

Index
) 61. Authorizing withdrawal of Town's share of Canadian Entitlement Exchange
Agreement assigned to four NW utilities, effective 4/1/76

61A License for Transmission Line Attachments between City and U.S.B.R.
62 Setting date of hearing for petition to vacate sidewalk easements.
63 Six-year comprehensive street program, 1971 through 1976.

64 Approval of USBR easement for sewer line across Tract 15, Okanogan Co.
Assessor's Plat

65 Six~year comprehensive street program, 1972 through 1977.

66 Declaring opposition of the Mayor and Council to Initiative 261 relating
to private sale of alcoholic beverages.

67 Execution of contract with BPA for Contract Year 1974-75, Hanford NPR energy.
68 Execution of contract with BPA for Nuclean Project #1, #14-03-39242

68A Hearing of petition from Seattle-lst National Bank to vacate a portion of
public thoroughfare.

69 tyxecution of contract With BPA for Nuclear Project #3, #14-03-39125
69A Six year comprehensive street program, 1973 through 1978
‘ 70 Agreement with BPA providing additional Hanford energy through 1977
71  Resolved, authorize mayor & Clerk to join said municipalities in calling for

garbage waste and refuse collection bids, advertised and opened in Coulee Dam.

72 Hearing of petition to vacate portion of alley, behind Community Church

73 Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agreement No. 1 to Net Billing Agreement
relating to Wn Public Power Supply System Nuclear Project #1 with USA & BPA

7?4  Authorizing transfer to Grant Co. of Sanitary Landfill License
75 Declaring Community Center Building surplus and authorizing sale

76 Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agreement #1 to BPA Power Sales
Contract No. 14=03-75364

77 Six year comprehensive street program, 1974 through 1979
78 1Intent to enter agreement with Elmer City for Joint Use of Sewage Treatment Facility
79 Intent to establish Equitable User ChargeSystem for Sewer

80 Approval of Elmer City-Coulee Dam Sewerage Facilities Flan and intent to carry out
said planmn,

‘ 81 Authorization to enter into Joint Operation Agreement with Elmer City on
Sewage Disposal Facilities.

82 Authorization to execute WPPSS #+ and #5 Option and Services Agreement

83 Approval of Amendatory Agreement No. 2 for Comtract No. 14=03-75364 with BPA
84 Six year comprehensive street program, 1975 - 1980

85 Hanford Assigmment Agreement - sale of Hanford power to California utilities.

86  Authorization to sign Supplemental Agreement of Elmer City Joint Sewage Treatment
Plant Agreement of 1/8/75

87  Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agreement #3 to BPA Contr. #14-03-75364
88 In support of Okanogan County Solid Waste Management Program,

89 Six year comprehensive street program, 1976 - 1981,
90 Hearing on petition to vacate Eighth Street sidewalk easement

91 Industrial Cost Recovery System - EPA requirement for Sewer Grant (Elmer City)

92 Declaring surplus 1.83 acres in Grant County (part of "Dog Canyon" annexation)




VOLUME 3

RES. # SUBJECT DATE ADOPTED
93. USBR reciprocel fire fighting agreement,

authorization to s2ign 1710/77
494. WPPSS Hanford Extension agree. approval of 3/714/77
95. Hearing to vacate sidevalk easewment, 1000

block betwveen Camas & River Drive 4/11/777
96. Garbage contract assignment to new owvners

of Columbia Basin Dieposal 4/11/77
97. Hearing to amend zoning ordinanée (Grant

County Tract) 4/711/77
98. Approval of 6-year gtreet plan 1978-83 5713777
99. Authorizing execution of deed for sale of

land to Donald Everts 5713777
l100. BPA #14-03-79123, relief from payments

under Hanford Agree. Auth. to sign 7/11/777
101. Regcind contract with CD firemen’s

Aee’'n for fire protection 8/9/77
102, Amendment #4 to BPA Contract 14-03-73364

authorization to execute 12712/77
103. Sale of community bldg to Dennie Holbrook 3728778
104. lnclusion in Foeter Creek Conserv. Dist. 4/10/78
1e5. Approving 6 year street program 1979-84 6/26/78
106. Authorizing advisory ballot cencerning

participation in North Central Regional

Library Diget. 8/14/78
107. Expressing intent of Council to apply for

grant from Dept. of Ecology and EPA for

sever rehabilitation project 8/14/78
los, Authorizing execution of lease between

city and Ted & Betty Davis for HBowling

alley space 8/14/78
109, Authorizing lease of City Property to

Holbrook and authorizing Mayor Protem

and Clerk to execute same. 10/09/78
110. Setting'forth policies prohibiting

diecrimination 10709778
111, Community Block Grant Application &

Cooperative Agreement with Grand Coulee 01/22/779



e

112,

113,

114.

11S.

116,

117.

li8.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

1235.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

Increasing revolving fund from $200 to $500

Creating $50 petty cash fund for Municipal
Court Judge

Authorizing addendum to Gelco GBrouting
Service Contract

BPA Bond Financing
Six Year Street Program 1980-1985

Calling for a special excess levy of .38
for library participation for the year 1980

Concerning gasoline conservation

Declaring real property surplus (Lote 6 & 7
Block 17 - W. Netzel)

Reciprocal Agreement - Business Licenses

Authorizing signature to amendment of Net
Billing Agreement - BPA & WPPS

Special excess levy for svimming pool --
Resolution rescinded in full

Authorizing 8 procedure for securing
telephone quotations for materials for
the Central Drive and Tilmus Street water
line project

Grade elevatione on Hvwy 155 (Pine street
extension)

Transferring outstanding check monies from

revolving fund to light and water cash funde

Six Year Street Program 1981-86

Solid Waste Interlocal Agreement with
Grant County

Setting hearing date for aidewvalk vacation:
1113-1115 River Drive

Authorizing execution of License with USA
for powver line attachments 1980-1990

Transferring certain revolving fund monies
into Light and Water cash funds

Amending resolution NO. 112 re increaeing
revolving fund monies

Establishing legal retainer and fees for
legal services for Town Attorney

02712779
2/12/79

06/11/79
@3/712/79

©7/23/79

07/23/79

7/23/79

@8/27/79

@8/27/77
0S/10/79

10/08/79

10708779
@2/11/80

22/25/80

@7/14/80
07/28/80
09/24/80
09724780

l1e/08/80

10/08/80

11713780




RESOLUTIONS, VOLUME III

Index
\ b 93, USBR Reciprocal Fire Fighting Agreement, authorization to sign
94k, WPPSS Hanford Extension Agreement, approval of

95, Hearing to vacate sidewalk easement, 1000 block between Camas & River Drive
96, Garbage Contract assignment to new owners of Columbia Basin Disposal
97. Hearing to amend zoning ordinance (Grant County Tract)
98, Approval of 6-year Street Plan, 1978-1983
99, Amthorizing execution of deed for sale of land to Donald Everts.
100, BPA #14=-03-79123, relief from payments under Hanford Agreement, auth to sign
101, Rescind contract with Coulee Dam Firemen's Association for fire protection.
102, Amendment ## to BPA Contract 14-03-75364, authorization to execute
103 Sale of Commmnity-Bldg to Dennis Holbrook
104 Inclusion in Foster Creek Conservation District

105  Approving Six Year Street Program 1979-1984

106 Authorizing ADvisory Ballot concerning participation in North
Central Regional Library District

‘ 107 Expressing intent of the Council to apply for Grant from Department
of Ecology and Envioronmental Protection Agency for Sewer Rehabilitation
Project

108 Authorizing execution of lease between City and Ted and Betty Davis

for bowling alley space
109 Authorizing lease of City property to Holbrook and authorizing Mayor

ProTem and Clerk to execute same
110 Setting forth policies prohibiting discrimination
111 Community Block Grant Application § Cooperative Agreement with Grand Coulee

112 Increasing revolving fund from $200 to $500
113 Creating $50 petty cash fund for Municipal Court Jiudge

114 Authorzing addendum to Gelco Grouting Service Contract
115 BPA Bond Financing
116 Six Year Street Program 1980-1985

117 Calling for a special excess levy of 38¢ for library participation

' % for the year 1980
118 Concerning gasoline conservation
119 Declaring real property surplus (Lots 6 § 7, Block 17 - W.Netzel)
120 Reciprocal Agreement - Business Licenses
121 Authorizing signature to amendment of Net Billing Agreement - BPA § WPPS
122 ?87%}?; excess levy for swimming pool -- Resolution rescinded in full on
123 Authorizing a procedure for securing telphone quotations for materials
for the Central Drive and Tilmus Street waterline project
124 Grade elevations on Hwy 155 (Pine Street Extension)
125 Transfering outstanding check monies from revolving fund to light

and water cash funds
126 Six Year Street Program 1981-86

127 Solid Waste Interlocal Agreement with Grant County
Ny 128 Setting hearing date for sidewalk vacation: 11134115 River Drive
. - 129 Authcl)gé(z)irllgggxecution of License with USA for power line attachements
130 Transferring certain revolving fund monies into Light and Water Cash
Funds
131 Amending REsolution No. 112 re increasing revolving fund monies

132 Establishing legal retainer and fees for legal services for Town Attorney




’ ‘ 97-01 BILATERAL COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT “BAC” ) 01/08/97
TOWN OF CD & DEPT. OF HEALTH

97-02 APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 02/12/97

“MOU”/USBR PURCHASE AND INSTALL FLOW METERS

97-03 BPA AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 02/12/97

97-04 DECLARING 1985 SWEEP RITE, 2200 STREET SWEEPER 02/12/97
AND CHIPPER

97-05 VOID

97406 APPROVING FOISY & KENNEDY AS SERVICE REP. 03/12/97
FOR 1996-1997

97-08 MOU USBR ALSO MAINTAIN M&0 COSTS FOR SAID 03/26/97
FLOW METER

97-09 AMENDING #15 OF RES. 96-412 EX “A” ESTABLISHING 03/26/97
UTILITY RATES FOR WATER & SEWER SERVICES (Ordinance #455)

97-10 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR A BLDG OFFICIAL/ 05/14/97
PERMIT ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

97-11 DECLARING CERTAIN MATERIALS AS SURPLUS AND 05/28/97
AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF :

97-12 MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT/USBR-TOWN 07/09/97

97-13 GRANT CO./ SALES TAX 1/10TH OF 1% 06/25/97

97-14 GCDA SENIOR CENTER/CUMPUTER SUPPORT 07/09/97

97-15 REG BOARD OF MAYORS/TRIBE/LANDFILL DISPOSAL 0709/97
AGREEMENT

97-16 SIX YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMEMT PROGRAM 08/27/97

97-17 LABOR AGREEMENT- ''OWN OF CD/TEAMSTERS NO.760 08/27/97

97-18 CERTAIN MATERIALS SURPLUS & AUTHORIZING SALE OF 09/10/97

97-19 TOWN SUBMIT A RURAL DEVELOPMENT (RD) PRE-APPL. 10/08/97
FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.

9720 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (GMA INSENTIVE GRANT) 11/12/97
CTED 598166045

97-21 NC WA NARCOTICS TASKFORCE AGREEMENT 11/12/97

. Voo 9722 VOID
97-23 AMENDED CAP FACILITIES 1997-2003 12/10/97




@

97-24

97-25

97-26

97-27

97-28

97-29

97-30

98-01

98-02

98-03

98-04

98-05

98-06

98-07

98-08

98-09

98-10

98-11

98-12

98-13

98-14

98-16

98-17

98-18

RES. ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL RATES FOR 98
RES. ESTABLISHING WATER & SEWER RATES FOR 98
RES. ESTABLISHING GARBAGE RATES FOR 98

VOID WARRANTS & CHECKS BECAUSE OF AGE
ESTABLISH 1998 QUIPMENT RENTAL SCHEDULE

APPROVE G&O WEST SIDE CHLORINATION
CHLORINATION EVALUATION REPORT G&O NO.96087

RIVERVIEW LANDLORDS WAIVER

HIGHLANDS CONTRACT P.S.
DEPT. OF REVENUE REDUCE ADMIN. FEE

MENKE JACKSON BEY ER & ELOFSON, LLP/STANDARD
FEE AGREEMENT

P W T F LOAN AGREEMENT

HIRE PART-TIME CLERK, REGIONAL BOARD

APROVE EAST SIDE WATER SYSTEM CT TRACER STUDY
RECIPROCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

D OT & T1B GRANT APPLICATION, CENTRAL DRIVE
RESURFACING

SCHOOL PLE AGREEMENT
SALE OF POLICE VEHICLE / DECLARED SURPLUS
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT, WILBUR EMERGENCEY SVC.

G & O AND TOWN DESIGN CONTRACT & SCOPE OF WORK
FOR WATER METER PROJECT PWTF

CODIFICATION CODE PUBLISHING CONTRACT
B P A CONTRACT AGREEMENT 2001 - 2006
1998 ENGINEERING SERVICE & SURVEYING, G & O

N C W NARCOTICS TASK FORCE AGREEMENT

U S B R OUTGOING LOAN AGREEMENT (3 Pieces Equip)

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

01/28/98

- 01/28/98

03/11/98

04/22/98

04/22/98

04/28/98

04/22/98

04/22/98

05/13/98

04/08/98

05/13/98

06/10/98

05/13/98

05/13/98

06/10/98

06/24/98

06/24/98

12/10/97




98-19

98-20

98/21

98-22

98-23

98-24

98-25

98-26

98-27

98-29

98-30

98-31

98-32

98-33

99-01

DECLARE BURROUGHS COMPUTER SYSTEM & POLICE

RADIOS SURPLUS 07/08/98
D O T AGREEMENT, STORM DRAINAGE 08/12/98
D T & H ENGINEERING AGREEMENT 08/12/98
AMENDMENT TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT, WATER

METER INSTALLATION, GRAY & OSBORNE 08/26/98
DECLARING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AS SURPLUS 10/28/98

ESTABLISH TRANSFER OF GARBAGE FUNDS TO
REGIONAL 09/23/98

REVISING LEGAL RETAINER FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR
TOWN ATTORNEY 10/14/98

APPROVING THE HAUL ROAD DETOUR AGREEMENT
(#H1D2-0082) BETWEEN WSDOT AND TOWN OF
COULEE DAM 10/14/98

DECLARING THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
EXHIBIT A AS PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3, AS SURPLUS PROPERTY
AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION 98-23 11/19/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL

RATES FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION,
DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR
ANY OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 456, FOR THE YEAR 1999. 12/09/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING GARBAGE RATED, NSF/

CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT
AGREEMENT, OR ANY OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE

CALLED FOR UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 456, FOR THE YEAR 1999.12/09/98

ADOPTING AN AMENDED CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN FOR
YEARS 1998 - 2004 12/09/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING UTILITY RATES FOR WATER
AND SEWER SERVICES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED
TERMINATION,/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR ANY OTHER FEE,
TAX OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 456, FOR

THE YEAR 1999 12/09/98

CANCELLING WARRANTS NOS. 7918, 15302, 18855 AND 18994, IN THE TOTAL
AMOUNT OF $439.86, AND CHECK NO. 51590 IN THE AMOUNT OF $100.00,
BEIN GMINOR IN AMOUNT. 12/09/98

APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT
RE: ARBITRATION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE COSTS BETWEEN THE




o

99-02

99-03

99-04

99-05

99-06

99-07

99-08

99-09

99-10

99-11

99-12

99-13

CITIES IN OKANOGAN COUNTY AND OKANOGAN COUNTY 01/27/99

APPROVING GRAY & OSBORNE, INC. SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION ADMNISTRATION FOR THE TOWN OF COULEE
DAM WATER METER PROJECT. 02/10/99

APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1, CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING SERVICES, TD&H ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS AND
THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM, WASHINGTON 03/10/99

DECLARING THE 1991 CHEVROLET LUMINA 4-DOOR VEHICLE
AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAME 03/24/99

APPROVING THE AGREEMENT, ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN
THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM AND THE WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT 03-24-99

DECLARING THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”
AS SURPLUS PROPERTY 05/12/99

RELATING TO POTENTIAL TOLLS TO FINANCE CONSTRUCTION

OF NEW ROADS AND BRIDGES, AND TO REFINANCE PRESERVATION

AND MAINTENANCE OF EXHISTING PUBLIC HIGHWAYS AND

BRIDGES, ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED USING TOLL REVENUES
06/09/99

ADOPTING A REVISED AND EXTENDED SIX YEAR TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE YEARS 2000 TO 2005 07/14/99

ESTABLISHING SOLID WASTE DUMPING FEES 08/11/99

APPROVING A CONTRACT BETWEEN GEO SYNTEC CONSULTANTS
AND THE JOINT REGIONAL BOARD OF MAYORS TO UPDATE THE
DELANO LANDFILL SOLID WASTE PLAN 08/11/99

DECLARING THAT BOOKS, RECORDS, METAL CHAIRS, SMALL
SCHOOL DESK, WOOD DESK CHAIR, NON-WORKING TWO DOOR G E
REFRIGERATOR, SMALL METAL BOOK SHELVES, OLD NON-WORKING
BUFFER AND UTILITY CART, AND SMALL TOOLS BE DECLARED
SURPLUS AND ALLOWING FOR THE SALE OF SAID ITEMS  09/08/99

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A DISPOSAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC. AND THE REGIONAL BOARD

OF MAYORS FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE DELANO
LANDFILL 09/22/99

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A DISPOSAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE TOWNS OF WILBUR, ALMIRA, CRESTON,
HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS NORTHWEST LANDFILL

BOARD AND THE REGIONAL BOARD OF MAYORS FOR SOLID

WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE DELANO LANDFILL 09/22/99




99-14 ADOPTION OF WASTE DISPOSAL OPTIONS STUDY PREPARED BY
‘ PARAMETRIX, INC. AND DATED JUNE 1999 AS AN AMENDMENT
TO THE GRANT COUNT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
UPDATE, JANUARY, 1995 09/22/99

99-15 APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING A 5% INCREASE OF
GARBAGE RATES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED
TERMINATION, DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR ANY
OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 454 FOR THE YEAR 2000 10/13/99

99-16 AMENDING THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT
CODE (UDC) 10/27/99

99-17 INCREASING THE REGULAR LEVY BY 106% FROM WHAT WAS
LEVIED THE PREVIOUS YEAR 10/27/99

99-18 APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” FIXING AND ESTABLISHING THE
SEWER UTILITY RATES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION,
DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT,
OR ANY OTHER FEE, TAX OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 455, SHALL BE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2000 11/17/99

00-01 FORMALIZING PREVIOUS SUPPORT OF A COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT
AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF GRANT AND OKANOGAN AVENUES.
01/25/00

‘ 00-02 DECLARING TOWN OF COULEE DAM DETERMINATION AND RESOLVE

TO RESIST ALL FUTURE UNLAWFUL ATTEMPTS BY THE STATE AND
FEDERAL GOVERNMENTS TO IMPOSE UNFUNDED MANDATES UPON THE
TOWN, ITS RATEPAYERS AND TAXPAYERS.

00.03 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING EXHIBIT “A”, ESTABLISHING AN EQUIPMENT
RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE AND LABOR RATE SCHEDULE FOR THE BUDGET
YEAR 2000.

00.04 DECLARING *92 CAPRICE SURPLUS PROPERTY

00.05 ADOPTING PERSONNEL POLICY

00.06 ADOPTING 6 YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

01.01 DECLARING A 1984 FORD F 250 2X4, TRUCK, 74 DODGE 250 2X4 TRUCK, AND 2"°
ARY ELECTRICAL WIRE TO BE SURPLUS.

01.02 ADOPTING 6 YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
01.03 APPOINTING ATTORNEY HOWE AS AGENT FOR RECEIVING CLAIMS

01.04 ESTABLISHING ANNUAL POLE RENTAL RATE

o~ s Qe S— ~ ~ ~ [\




INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT/DISTRICT COURT OK CO 08/14/96
JANITORIAL SERVICES CONTRACT 09/25/96
ANIMAL SHELTER SERVICE CONTRACT 10/09/96
JANITORIAL SERVICE (BSI) 10/23/96

TRANSFER OF GARBAGE FUNDS TO REGIONAL BOARD TRUST FUND
10/23/96

ESTABLISH SOLID WASTE DUMPING FEES 10/23/96
AMENDED CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN 11/13/96
CANCEL OUTSTANDING REVOLVING CHECKS 11/13/96
LABOR AGREEMENT UNION 11/13/96

INTERLOCAL DISPATCHING SERVICES AGREEMENT OK CO
12/11/96

1997 GARBAGE RATES 12/11/96
1997 ELECTRICAL RATES 12/11/96
1997 WATER & SEWER RATES 12/11/96

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT GRAND COULEE INVESTIGATE
FEASIBILITY OF DEVELOPING GROUND WATER 12/711/96

GUIDLINES FOR DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS TOWN ASSETS 12/11/96
FLEXIBLE CAFETERIA BENEFIT PLAN 12/11/96

LANDFILL/DISPOSAL AGREEMENT COLVILLE TRIBES
NORTHWEST LANDFILL BOARD & SUNRISE DISPOSAL 12/11/96

DECLARING CERTAIN MATERIALS SURPLUS ] 12/11/96

REFUSE COLLECTION CONTRACT REGIONAL BOARD &
SUNRISE DISPOSAL 12/11/96




9701

97-02

97-03

97-04

97-05

97-06

97-08

97-09

97-10

97-11

97-12

97-13

97-14

97-15

97-16

97-17

97-18

97-19

97-20

97-21

97-22

97-23

BILATERAL COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT “BAC”
TOWN OF CD & DEPT. OF HEALTH

APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
“MOU”/USBR PURCHASE AND INSTALL FLOW METERS

BPA AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

DECLARING 1985 SWEEP RITE, 2200 STREET SWEEPER
AND CHIPPER

VOID

APPROVING FOISY & KENNEDY AS SERVICE REP.
FOR 1996-1997

MOU USBR ALSO MAINTAIN M&0 COSTS FOR SAID
FLOW METER

AMENDING #15 OF RES. 96-412 EX “A” ESTABLISHING

UTILITY RATES FOR WATER & SEWER SERVICES (Ordinance #455)

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR A BLDG OFFICIAL/
PERMIT ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

DECLARING CERTAIN MATERIALS AS SURPLUS AND
AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF

MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT/USBR-TOWN
GRANT CO./ SALES TAX 1/10TH OF 1%
GCDA SENIOR CENTER/CUMPUTER SUPPORT

REG BOARD OF MAYORS/TRIBE/LANDFILL DISPOSAL
AGREEMENT

SIX YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMEMT PROGRAM
LABOR AGREEMENT- TOWN OF CD/TEAMSTERS NO.760
CERTAIN MATERIALS SURPLUS & AUTHORIZING SALE OF

TOWN SUBMIT A RURAL DEVELOPMENT (RD) PRE-APPL.
FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (GMA INSENTIVE GRANT)
CTED 598166045

NC WA NARCOTICS TASKFORCE AGREEMENT
VOID

AMENDED CAP FACILITIES 1997-2003

01/08/97

02/12/97

02/12/97

02/12/97

03/12/97

03/26/97

03/26/97

05/14/97

05/28/97

07/09/97

06/25/97

07/09/97

0709/97

08/27/97

08/27/97

09/10/97

10/08/97

11/12/97

11/12/97

12/10/97




97-24

97-25

97-26

97-27

97-28

97-29

97-30

98-01

98-02

98-03

98-04

98-05

98-06

98-07

98-08

98-09

98-10

98-11

98-12

98-13

98-14

98-16

98-17

98-18

RES. ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL RATES FOR 98
RES. ESTABLISHING WATER & SEWER RATES FOR 98
RES. ESTABLISHING GARBAGE RATES FOR 98

VOID WARRANTS & CHECKS BECAUSE OF AGE
ESTABLISH 1998 QUIPMENT RENTAL SCHEDULE

APPROVE G&O WEST SIDE CHLORINATION
CHLORINATION EVALUATION REPORT G&O NO.96087

RIVERVIEW LANDLORDS WAIVER

HIGHLANDS CONTRACT P.S.
DEPT. OF REVENUE REDUCE ADMIN. FEE

MENKE JACKSON BEYER & ELOFSON, LLP/STANDARD
FEE AGREEMENT

P W TF LOAN AGREEMENT

HIRE PART-TIME CLERK, REGIONAL BOARD

APROVE EAST SIDE WATER SYSTEM CT TRACER STUDY
RECIPROCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

D OT & T1B GRANT APPLICATION, CENTRAL DRIVE
RESURFACING

SCHOOL PLE AGREEMENT
SALE OF POLICE VEHICLE / DECLARED SURPLUS
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT, WILBUR EMERGENCEY SVC.

G & O AND TOWN DESIGN CONTRACT & SCOPE OF WORK
FOR WATER METER PROJECT PWTF

CODIFICATION CODE PUBLISHING CONTRACT

B P A CONTRACT AGREEMENT 2001 - 2006

1998 ENGINEERING SERVICE & SURVEYING, G & O
N C W NARCOTICS TASK FORCE AGREEMENT

U S B R OUTGOING LOAN AGREEMENT (3 Pieces Equip)

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

12/10/97

01/28/98

01/28/98

03/11/98

04/22/98

04/22/98

04/28/98

04/22/98

04/22/98

05/13/98

04/08/98

05/13/98

06/10/98

05/13/98

05/13/98

06/10/98

06/24/98

06/24/98

12/10/97




98-19

98-20

98/21

98-22

98-23

98-24

98-25

98-26

98-27

98-29

98-30

98-31

98-32

98-33

99-01

DECLARE BURROUGHS COMPUTER SYSTEM & POLICE

RADIOS SURPLUS 07/08/98
D O T AGREEMENT, STORM DRAINAGE 08/12/98
D T & H ENGINEERING AGREEMENT 08/12/98
AMENDMENT TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT, WATER

METER INSTALLATION, GRAY & OSBORNE 08/26/98
DECLARING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AS SURPLUS 10/28/98

ESTABLISH TRANSFER OF GARBAGE FUNDS TO
REGIONAL ‘ 09/23/98

REVISING LEGAL RETAINER FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR
TOWN ATTORNEY 10/14/98

APPROVING THE HAUL ROAD DETOUR AGREEMENT
(#HD2-0082) BETWEEN WSDOT AND TOWN OF
COULEE DAM 10/14/98

DECLARING THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
EXHIBIT A AS PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3, AS SURPLUS PROPERTY
AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION 98-23 11/19/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL

RATES FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION,
DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR
ANY OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 456, FOR THE YEAR 1999. 12/09/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING GARBAGE RATED, NSF/

CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT
AGREEMENT, OR ANY OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE

CALLED FOR UNDER CRDINANCE NO. 456, FOR THE YEAR 1999.12/09/98

ADOPTING AN AMENDED CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN FOR
YEARS 1998 - 2004 12/09/98

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING UTILITY RATES FOR WATER
AND SEWER SERVICES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED
TERMINATION,/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR ANY OTHER FEE,
TAX OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 456, FOR

THE YEAR 1999 12/09/98

CANCELLING WARRANTS NOS. 7918, 15302, 18855 AND 18994, IN THE TOTAL
AMOUNT OF $439.86, AND CHECK NO. 51590 IN THE AMOUNT OF $100.00,
BEIN GMINOR IN AMOUNT. 12/09/98

APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT
RE: ARBITRATION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE COSTS BETWEEN THE




99-02

99-03

99-04

99-05

99-06

99-07

99-08

99-09

99-10

99-11

99-12

99-13

CITIES IN OKANOGAN COUNTY AND OKANOGAN COUNTY 01/27/99

APPROVING GRAY & OSBORNE, INC. SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR THE TOWN OF COULEE
DAM WATER METER PROJECT. 02/10/99

APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1, CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING SERVICES, TD&H ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS AND
THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM, WASHINGTON 03/10/99

DECLARING THE 1991 CHEVROLET LUMINA 4-DOOR VEHICLE
AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAME 03/24/99

APPROVING THE AGREEMENT, ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN
THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM AND THE WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT 03-24-99

DECLARING THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”
AS SURPLUS PROPERTY 05/12/99

RELATING TO POTENTIAL TOLLS TO FINANCE CONSTRUCTION

OF NEW ROADS AND BRIDGES, AND TO REFINANCE PRESERVATION

AND MAINTENANCE OF EXHISTING PUBLIC HIGHWAYS AND

BRIDGES, ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED USING TOLL REVENUES
06/09/99

ADOPTING A REVISED AND EXTENDED SIX YEAR TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE YEARS 2000 TO 2005 07/14/99

ESTABLISHING SOLID WASTE DUMPING FEES 08/11/99

APPROVING A CONTRACT BETWEEN GEO SYNTEC CONSULTANTS
AND THE JOINT REGIONAL BOARD OF MAYORS TO UPDATE THE
DELANO LANDFILL SOLID WASTE PLAN 08/11/99

DECLARING THAT BOOKS, RECORDS, METAL CHAIRS, SMALL
SCHOOL DESK, WOOD DESK CHAIR, NON-WORKING TWO DOOR G E
REFRIGERATOR, SMALL METAL BOOK SHELVES, OLD NON-WORKING
BUFFER AND UTILITY CART, AND SMALL TOOLS BE DECLARED
SURPLUS AND ALLOWING FOR THE SALE OF SAID ITEMS  09/08/99

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A DISPOSAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC. AND THE REGIONAL BOARD

OF MAYORS FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE DELANO
LANDFILL 09/22/99

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A DISPOSAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE TOWNS OF WILBUR, ALMIRA, CRESTON,
HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS NORTHWEST LANDFILL

BOARD AND THE REGIONAL BOARD OF MAYORS FOR SOLID

WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE DELANO LANDFILL 09/22/99




99-14

99-15

99-16

99-17

99-18

ADOPTION OF WASTE DISPOSAL OPTIONS STUDY PREPARED BY
PARAMETRIX, INC. AND DATED JUNE 1999 AS AN AMENDMENT

TO THE GRANT COUNT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
UPDATE, JANUARY, 1995 09/22/99

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” ESTABLISHING A 5% INCREASE OF
GARBAGE RATES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION, DELAYED
TERMINATION, DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT, OR ANY

OTHER FEE, TAX, PENALTY, OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 454 FOR THE YEAR 2000 10/13/99

AMENDING THE TOWN OF COULEE DAM UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT
CODE (UDC) 10/27/99

INCREASING THE REGULAR LEVY BY 106% FROM WHAT WAS
LEVIED THE PREVIOUS YEAR 10/27/99

APPROVING EXHIBIT “A” FIXING AND ESTABLISHING THE

SEWER UTILITY RATES, NSF/CAUSE FOR TERMINATION,

DELAYED TERMINATION/DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT,

OR ANY OTHER FEE, TAX OR CHARGE CALLED FOR UNDER
ORDINANCE NO. 455, SHALL BE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2000 11/17/99
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VOLUME 4
RES. #

136.

137.

138.

142,

143.

144,

145,

146.

147.

148,

149.

1b0.

SUBJECT

Endorsing and encouraging continuance of
Municipal Research Council - AWC

Authorizing purchase of computer hardware
w/o bid

Authorizing execution of WPRS -sever outfall

agreement

Setting public hearing on street vacation
(Columbia school)

Adopting revised & extended & yeer Street
Program 82-87

Water Heater Wrap Conservation Program
execution

Deed to Grand Coulee Dam school District
(Columbia school)

Execution of permanent sewer outfall line
agreement

Execution of Amend NO 1 to temporary outfall

line agreement
Urging adoption of SB 4421 re sales tax

Authorizing execution of Amendment to BPA
Pover Sales Contract

Authorizing execution of Amendment NO. 2 to

contract re temporary sever outfall line
with USBR

Authorizing procurement of quotations for
installation of fire alarm system in City
Hall

Authorizing execution of Amendatory
Agreement NO. 4 to BPA Water Heater
Wrap program

‘Submitting plan for solid waste to

Ukanogan County

Adopting revised and extended & year
street program 83-88

kevolving Fund monies to Light & Water
casgh funde

Authorizing execution of Amended Energy
Congervaetion Agreement with BFA & extended
water hester wrap program

DATE ADOPTED

l11/1@/80

22/711/81

23/31/81

©4/13/81

©07/722/81

©vS/09/81

1e/714/81

10714781

10/14/81

11/712/81

11/12/781

12701781

©3/24/82

04714782

04/14/82

06/23/782

0&8/711/82

08/25/782




152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

138.

159.

Authorizing execution of Amendatory
Agreement NO. 1 to BPA Powver Sales
Agreement

Authorizing execution of Amendatory
Agreement NO. 2 to BPA Pover Sales
Agreement - errore & ambiguities

Authorizing execution of letter/amendment
to BPA Pover Sales Contract - substantive
issues

Authorizing execution of letter/amendment
to BPA Powver Sales Contract - changing
07/01/83 to 03/01/84

Authorizing participation in State Surplue

Property Program.

Authorizing execution of personal property
rental agreement - Light Dept - transforwmer

to Elting & Ethridge

Establishing procedure for nev members of
Firemen’e Assoc.

Setting public hearing on sidewalke in
Block 6, Grant County

Setting public hearing on sidewalks in
Block 65, Ukanogan Co.

Authorizing telephone bide for RV dump
station

Adopted revised and extended 6 yr Street
Program 1984-1989

Authorizing execution of Joint Agency
Emergency Service Agreement

Authorizing execution of Street & Area
Lighting Program with BPA

Authorizing quotations for replacement
of water softener

Authorizing execution of BPA Long Term
Conservation Contract

Revising legal service retainer agreement
with City Attorney

Designating Coulee Dam as administrator
of trust fund

Authorizing telephone/written bide for
equipment purchases

08/25/82

08/25/82

@8/25/82

@1/12/83

21/26/83

@2/29/83

02/23/83

24/13/83

@5/11/83

06/22/83

©8/10/83

@8/24/83

09/28/83

10726783

11/23/783

12/714/83

©1/11/84




169.

170.

171.

172,

173.
174.
17S.
176.
177.
178.
179,
180.
i81.

182.

. 183.

184.

18S5.

186,
187.

188.

189,

190.

Authorizing execution of Amendatory
Agreement #1 to BPA Weatherization
contract

Conditionally approving Solid Waste
Plan of Okenogan County

Six Year Street Program

Establishing policy against supplementing
industrial insurance compensation for city

employees

Execution of BPA Weatherization Contract

Amend. #13
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #4

Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #5

Sept. 1984 as effective date of Amend #6

Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #7
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #8
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #9
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #10
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #11
Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #12

Telephone &/or written quotations on
certain 1985 Capital Outlay Purchase

Execution of Street & Area Lighting
Contract Amendmentes 1,2 and 3

Amendment NUO. 13 to Weatherization
Contract.

Execution of Contract Closeout
Agreement on BPA Water Wrap Program

Six Year Transportation Program
Revising Legal Services Retainer
Telephone &/or vwritten quotations
on repair of rock walls in Douglas

Park

Execution of Amendatory Agreement
w/BPA

Execution of Agreement with Farwvest
tnergy ., Energy Management

®1/25/84

01/25/84

¥6/27/84

07/11/84

07/11/84
@7/11/84
@7/11/84
10/i0/84
10/10/84
lo/10/84
10710784
10/10/84
10710784

lo/10/84
12712784
12712784
06/12/85

06/12/85
06/26/85
@7/12/85
@9/11/85

29/25/85

02/12/86




191.

192.

193.

194,

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

Telephone & Written quotations
on microcomputer

Telephone & Written quotatione on
sprayer and water softener

Transfer of funds from Water syatem
to Water Fund

Indemnifying Councilmembers

Supporting Early Winters S5Ski
Development

Funding for wvater department pickup
Funde for purchase of vater softener
Six Year Trans. Program 1587-1992

Telephone & Written quotations
for fire hydrants

Purchase and [Installation of switch on

feeder 4

Telephone or Written quotations for
tree removal

Wash state Local Government Investment

Group

Purchase of street Sander
BPA Budgets and Rates
Execution of WSEU contract

Execution of General Industries
Contract

Procedure for telephone/vwritten
quotations

Execution of Addendum Agreement with
Farvest Energy Management

Execution of contract with DSHS re
vater quality monitoring equipment

Execution of a Licensing Agreement
vith Eden System, Inc.

Temporary Loan from Light System to
Stadium Fund and Res for Gen Mun
purpose Fund

©2/26/86

22/26/86

25/14/86

V6/11/786

©6/11/86
06/25/86
06/25/86

26/25/786
@7/09/86
@9/24/86
11/26/86

117127886
12/03/86
12718786

@2/25/87
@2/25787

®3/01/87

03/25787
@4/08/87

@4/22/787

©5/27/87




RIS

MR Rt

i -ia6

ABE]

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.
218

219.

220.

221.

222.

223 L]

224.

225o

Execution of Lease Agreement for Mead
Park

Execution of a Contract wvith Crown
Controls, Inc. :

Six Year Transportation Program 1988/1993

Execution of a Contract with Country
Painting Contractors, Inc.

Execution of s Lease wvith the Washington
State Department of Genersl Administration

Contract with Osmose Wood Preserving
Grant County Solid Waste Plant

Revision to legal services retainer
(Res. 1635)

License Agreement with SEI (Super BGood
Cents)

Project Rev Plan

Authorizing execution of Agreewment
with North Central Weshington
Narcotics Task Force

Authorizing execution of Contract
vith N-R-G systems for weatherization
audit & inspections

Authorizing execution of contract
with BPA for swall Utilities Super
Good Cents Prog.

Authorizing execution of Public Works
Contract with Osmose Wood Preserving

e TR e ST T S C e . - R R N A PR T R

06/10/87

©6/24/87

06/24/87
06/724/87

06/24/87
08/26/87

10/14/87
10/28/97

10/28/87

10/28/87
12/06/87
12/16/87

@1/13/88

01/27/88

=




NUMBER
133

134
135

136
137

138
139
140
141
142
143

144
145

146

147

148

149
150

151

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158

159

140
161
162
163
164
165

166

167

168

169
170

INPEX 'TO RESOLUTIONS

"PURPOSE'OF'REAOLUTION

DATE OF ADOPTION

Endorsing and encouraging continuance of Municipal
Research Council - AWC

Authorizing purchase of computer hardware w/o bid
Authorizing execution of WPRS - sewer outfall agreement

Dec. 10, 1980
Beh, 11, 1981
March 31, 1981

Setting public hearng on street vacation (Columbia school) - April 13, 1981
Adopting revised & extended 6 year Street Program 82-87 July 22, 1981

Water Heater Wrap Conservation Program execution

Sept 9, 1981

Deed to Grand Couleee Nam School DNistrict (Columbia School) Oct. 14, 1981,

Execution of permanent sewer outfall line agreement

Oct. 14, 1981

Execution of Amend No 1 to temporary outfall line Agreement Oct. 14, 1981

Urging adoption of SB 4421 re sales tax

Authorizing execution of Amendment to6 BPA Power Sales
Contract

Authorizing execution of Amendment No. 2 to contract
re temporary sewer outfall line with USBR

Authorizing procurement of quotations for installation
of fire alarm system in City Hall

Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agreement No. 4
to BPA Water Heater Wrap program

Submitting plan for solid waste to Okanogan County
Adopting revised and extended 6 year Street Program 83-88
Revolving Fund monies to Light & Water Cash Funds

Authorizing execution of Amended Energy Conservation
Agreement with BPA & extended water heater wrap program

Authorizing execution of Amendatory AGreement No. 1
to BPA Power Sales AGreement

Authroizing execution of Amendatory Agreemnet No. 2
to BPA Power Sales AGreement - errors & ambiguities
Authorizing execution of letter/amendment to BPA
Power Sales Contract — - substantive issues

Authorizing execution of letter/amendment to BPA
Power Sales Contract — changing 7/1/83 to 3/1/84

Authorizing participation in State Surplus Property
Program

Authorizing execution of personal property rental agree-
ment - Light Dept - transformer to Elting & Ethridge

Nov. 12, 1981
Nov. 12, 1981

Dec. 1, 1981

Mar. 24, 1982

April 14, 1982
April 14, 1982
June 23, 1982
August 11, 1982

August 25, 1982
August 25, 1982

August 25, 1982

Aug. 25, 1982

Nov. 23, 1982
Jan. 12, 1983

Jan. 26, 1983

Establishing procedure for new members of Firemen's Assoc. Feb. 9, 1983

Setting public hearing on sidewalks in Block 6, Grant County Feb. 23, 1983
Setting public hearing on sidewalks in Block 65, Okanogan Co. Apr. 13, 1983
Authorizing telephone bids for RV dump station May 11 1983
Adopted revised and xextended 6 Yr Street Program 19841989 Jl:le "1"0, é:?
ug

Authorizing execution of Joint Agency Emergency Services Agreement

Authorizing execution of Street T& Area flLighting Program with BPA August 24 1983

Authorizing quotations for replacement of water softener

Authorizing execuiton of BPA Long Term Conservation Contract
Revising legal services retainer agreement with City Attorney
Designating Coulee Dam as administrator of trust fund

Authorizing telephone/written bids for equipment purchases

Authorizing execution of Amendatory Agreement #1 to BPA Weatheriz-

ation contract

Conditionally approving Solid Waste Plan of Okanogna County

Six Year Street Program - 1985-1990

Sept. 28, 1983

Oct. 26, 1983
Nov. 23, 1983
Dec. 14 1983

Jan. 11 1984

Jan. 25, 1984

Jan. 25, 1984

June 27 1984:
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INDEX OF RESOLUTIONS

182 Telephone &/or written quotations on
certain 1985 Capital Outlay Purchases

183 Execution of Street & Area Lighting Contract
Amendments 1, 2 and 3

185 Execution of Contract Closeout Agreement

g on BPA Water Heater Wrap Program

184 Amedment No. 13 to Weatherization Contract

186 Six Year Transportation Program (1986-1991)

187 Revising Legal Services Retainer

188 Telephone &/or written quotations on
repair of rock walls in Douglas Park

189 Execution of Amendatory Agreement w/BPA

190 Execution of Agreement with Farwest Energy

Energy Management

192 Telephone & written quotations on sprayer and
water softner

191 Telephone & written quotations on microcomputer
193 Transfer of funds from Water System to Water Fund
194 Indemnitying Councilmembers
195 Supporting Early Winters Ski Developmetn-
196 Funding for water department pickup
197 Funds for purchase of water softner
198 Six Year Trans. Program 1987-1992
/199 Telephone & written quotations for fire hydrants
200 o~ ' Purchase and installation of switch on feeder 4
201 ' Telephoen or written quotations for tree removal
202 “Jash. State Local Covernment Investment Croup
203 Purchase of Street Sander
204 BPA Budgets and Rates
205 Execution of WSEO contract
206 Execution of General Industries Contract

207 Procedure for telephone/written quotations

NUMBER PURPOSE OF RESOLUTION DATE ADOPTED

171 Establishing policy against supplementing industrial July 11 1984
insurande compensation for city employees

172 Execution of BPA Weatherization Contract Amend. #3 JUly 11, 1984
173 Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #4 July 11, 1984
174 Execution of BPA WX Contract Amend #5 July 11 1984
175 Sept 1984 as effective date of Amend #6 Oct. 10 1984
176 Execution of BPA Wx Contract Amend # 7 October 10 7984
177 Executon of BPA Wx Contract Amend # 8 October 10 1984
178 Executon of BPA Wx Contract Amend # 9 October 10 1984
179 Executon of BPA Wx Contract Amend #10 October 10 1984
180 Executon of BPA Wx Contract Amend #11 October 10 1984
181 Executon of BPA Wx Contract Amend #12 October 10 1984

Dec. 12. 1984

Dec. 12, 1984

June 12, 1985

June 12, 1985

June 26, 1985
July 10 1985

Sept. 11, 1985
Sept. 25, 1985

Feb. 12 1986
Fe. 26, 1986

Feb. 26, 1986
‘May 14, 1986

June 11 1986
June 11, 1986
June 25, 1986

June 25, 1986
June 25, 1286

July 9, 1986
Sept. 24, 1936

11-12-86
11-12-36
12=3=86
12-18-86
2-25-87
2-25-87
3-14-87



NUMBER

208

209

210
211

212

{!t,g* 213
Y214

© 215
l“'
P

AP
217

218
219
220
221
222

223

224

225

$

INDEX OF RESOLUTIONS

PURPOSE OF RESOLUTION

DATE ADOPTED

Exeuction of Addendum Agreement with
Farwest Energy Management

Execution of contract with DSHS re water
quality monitoring equipment

Execution of a Licensing Agreement with
Eden Systems, Inc.

Tempoary Loan from Light System to Stadium
Fund and Res for Gen Mun Purposes Fund

Execution of Lease Agreement for Mead Park
Execution of a Contract with Crown Controls,Inc
Six Year Transportation Program 1988-1993

Execution of a Contract with Country Painting
Contractors, Inc.

Execution of a Lease with the Washington State
Department of General Administration

Contract with Osmose Wood Preserving

Grant County Solid Waste Plant

Revision to legal services retainer (Res. 165)
License Agreement with SEI (Super Good Cents)
Project Rev Plan

Authorizing execution of Agreement with North
Central Washingotn Narcotics Task Force

Authorizing execuiton of Contract with N-R-G
Systems for weatherization audit & inspections

Authorizing exectuion of contract with

BPA for Small Utilities Super Good Cents Prog.

Authorizing execution of Public Works
Comtract with Osmose Wood Preserving

March 25, 1987

April 8, 1987

April 22, 1987
May 27, 1987

June 10, 1987
. June 24, 1987
June 24, 1987

June 24, 1987

June 24, 1987
Aug. 26, 1987
Oct. 14, 1987

Oct. 28, 1987
Oct. 28, 1987

Oct. 28, 1987
Dec. 16, 1987

Dec. 16, 1987

Jan. 13, 1988

Jan. 27 1988




No.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

NO.
NO.

RESOLUTION NO.

276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

322
323

PURPOSE

Opposing Initiative 559
Committee for Deferred Compensation
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Claim Deeds for correction of legal description

DATE OF ADOPTION

10/23/91
11/13/91
11/13/91
11/13/91

11/27/9
1/8/%

1/8/92
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RESOLUTION NO. PURPOSE
No. 226 Credit Card Application at SeafFirst Bank
No. 227 License Agreement for ENACT--WSED
No. 228 Osmose Wood Preserving - test & treat
No. 229 License Agreement - TV Association
No. 230 1989-1994 Six Year TIP Program
No. 231 OsmoseWood Preserving Contract
No. 232 Village Cinema Lease Extension
No. 233 Grand Coulee Dam Area Park District
No. 234 Cities Insurance Association
No. 235 Declaring surplus property (aluminum pole)
No. 236 Authorizing exeuaiion of leteer/agreement with
USBR re water increase .
No. 237 Interest on property taxes from counties
No. 238 Garbage Collection Contract
No. 239 Douglas County Solid Waste Plan:
No. 240 Easement Agreement with J & V Black
No. .241 Landfill Agreement iwth Grant County
No. 242 Cash Drawer and Petty Cash Funds
No. 243 Transfer of Funds: Light System to Light Fund
No. 244 Okanogan County Solid Waste YPlan Update
No. 245 Telephone & written quotations for purchases
between $7500 and $15,000
No. 246 License Agreement for Sludge
No. 247 Agreement for Consultant/Enginner/Delano Landfill
No. 248 Members of council can serve as volunteer firemen
No. 249 Dissatisfaction with current sentencing ranses
No. 250 License Agreement with USBR _ Roosevelt Way
No. 251 Landfill agreement with Colville Confederated Tribes
No. 252 Lease agreement with State of Washington
No. 253 - Declaring sewer rodder surplus/sale for $500
No. 254 Signature of License Agreement for Sludge Disposal
No. 255 Armstrong/Elliott Agreemen
No. 256 Lease Agreement - Ted Davis/Riverview Lanes
No. 257 1990-1995 Six Year Transporation Program
No. 258 Interest on real estate taxes - Grant County
No. 259 Amend RCW 67.28 re motel/hotel revenues
No. 260 Authorizing use of credit cards
No. 261 Regional B oard Interlocal Agreement
No. 262 Amendment to Interlocal Agreement Sewer jet truck
No. 268 Agreement with A. B. Wilbor
No. 264 Authorizing and empowering the Tree Board to act
No. 265 Additional funding from legislature re:criminal justice January 10,1990
No. 266 Rename of Mead Square Park to Mason City Park April 25.1990
No. 267 1991-1996 Six Year Transportation Program
No. 268 ﬁfvision of legal services retainer agreement July 25,
No. 269 evision of legal services retainer agreemen
No. 270 Declaring surplus propéerty S
No. 271 Preparation of a cagital improvement plan
No. 272 License Agreement -- T V Association, Coulee Dam
No. 273 1991-1996 Six Year Transportation Program
No. 274 Interlocal Govt Agreement - Okanogan Co. (Jail fees)
NO. 275 Local Hazardous Waste Management Plan

|

K.
&

DATE OF ADOPTION

March 9, 1988

March 9, 1988
March 23, 1988
May 25, 1988
June 22, 1988

June 22, 1988

June 22, 1988

August 10 1988
August 24, 1988
September 14, 1988
September 28, 1988
Oct. 12, 1988

Nov. 9, 1988

Nov. 30, 1988
Dec. 14, 1988

Dec. 28,1 988

Jan. 11, 1989

Jan. 11, 1989
Jan. 25, 1989

Feb. 22, 1989

March 15, 1989
March 15, 1989

March 15, 1989
March 29. 1989
April 12, 1989
April 12, 1989
April 26, 1989
May 10,1989
May 10, 1989
June 9, 1989

July 12, 1989
July 26, 1989

July 26, 1989
Aug. 9, 1989
Sept. 13, 1989

Oct. 11,1989
Oct. 25, 1989

November 8, 1989
December 13, 1989

July 25, 1990
1990
t October24,1990

February 13,1991

Sire %, 1331

July 10, 1991
June 12, 1991

August 15, 1991




NUMBER

'301-93

302-93

- 303-93

304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

317
318

319

320
321
322
323
324

- INTERLOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT/OKANOGAN CTY

RESOLUTION DESCRIPTION & NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

MUTUAL ASSIST AGREEMENT BETWEEN AGENCIES/EMS

EXTEND GARBAGE COLLECTION AGREEMENT/SUNRISE

GRANT COUNTY PLANNED GROWTH PLAN

INTERLOCAL AGRERMENT/CITY OF SBATTLE/PURCHASE

,CONTRﬂCT HIGHLAND ASSOCIATES

LANDFILL/DISPOSAL AGREEMENT/JOINT REG BOARD

MOU/USBR, GRAND COULEE, COULEE DAM

CD

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT/OMAK & CD - SEWER LINES

AGREEMENT CD & NESPLELEM VALLEY ELECTRIC

COUNCIL SUPPORT REG BD MAYORS/SM WORKS ROSTER
LANDFILL/COLVILLE CONF TRIBE/REG BD MAYORS

CANCEL CHECK 4211/REVOLVING FUND

TEMP ENTRY PERMIT USBR

REGIONAL BOARD/US DEPT OF INTERIOR - PUBLIC

PARKING

COULEBE DAM AND WILSON CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
COULEE DAM & STARRCOMM COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACT
REGIONAL BOARD USING COULEE DAMS SMALL WORKS

ROSTER & TELEPHONE SOLICITATION

LABOR RELATIONS/LEGAL SERVICE/MENKE

COULEE DAM PUBLIC WORKS LABOR UNION AGREEMENT

8IX YEAR STREET PLAN

PURCHASE OF SLUDGE DEWATERING UNIT

LEASE EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION MELODY REST

DATE
9/22/93

.LICENSE AGREEMENT/COULEE DAM & USBR/SLA1710230 9/22/93

10/13/93
10/27/93

11/10/93

12/22/93
12/22/93
12/22/93
01/12/94
02/09/94
02/09/94
02/23/94
02/23/94
02/23/94
03/23/94
04/27/94

04/27/94
04/27/94

07/13/94
07/13/94
07/13/94
07/27/94
08/24/94

10712794



325

326

327
328
329
330

331

332

333
334
335
336
95-337
95;338

. 95-339

95-340
95-341
95-342
95-343
95-344
95-345
95-346
95-347
95-348

95-349

LABOR AGREEMENT COULEE DAM POLICE UNION
CONTRACT :

COULEE DAM SUPPORTS REFERENDUM 43 OMNIBUS
DRUG ACT

RECOGNIZE VOLUNTEERS AT VISITOR CENTER/MEAL
CONTRACT AGREEMENT TREE TRIMMING SERVICE
REGIONAL BOARD RAISING LANDFILL FEES

ADDENDUM TO LANDFILL DISPOSAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN REGIONAL BOARD & NORTH CENTRAL

ADDENDUM TO LANDFILL DISPOSAL AGREEMENT

" BETWEEN REGIONAL BOARD & COLVILLE TRIBE

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT GRANT COUNTY FOR
MODERATE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN &

LOCAL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
GARBAGE RATES 1995

WATER & SEWER RATES 1995

CALL FOR BIDS DELANO LANDFILL

ELECTRICAL RATES 1995 |
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT SCHOOLS BUCKET TRUCK
LANDFILL AGREEMENT REGIONAL BOARD & NORTHWEST
LEASE MODIFICATION MELODY PULL TABS AND
PUNCHBOARD

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 4 ENTITIES & REGIONAL
BOARD JOINT OWNRRSHIP (2 TRACTORS)

TOWN OF COULEE DAM/HIGHLANDS CONTRACT
RECOGNIZING WASHINGTON STATE TEACHERS ASSOC
REGIONAL BOARD/WILLIAMS REFIGERATION

PUBLIC WORKS TRUST FUND APPLICATION/WA METER
ACCEPT TELEPHONE BID AT&T

COLVILLE TRIBE/REGIONAL BOARD LANDFILL RATES
B911 -

GRAY & OSBORNE/TOWN WATER PLANT ENGINEER

CONTRACT
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT TOWN/TRIBE

110/12/94

10/12/94

10/26/94
10)26/94
12/14/94
12/14/94

" 12/14/94

12/14/94

'12/14/9%9% -

12/14 /9894
12/14/94
12/28/94
01/11/95
01/25/95

- 01725795

02/08/95
02/22/95

03/08/95

03/22/95
04/12/95
04/12/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
06/14/95
09/13/95




95-350
95-351
95-352
95-353

95-354

95-355
95-356
95-357
95-358
95-359
95-360
95-361
95-362
95-363
95-364
95-365
95-366
95-367

95-368

95-369
95-370
95-371
95-372
95-373
95-374
95-375
95-376

95-375

6 MONTH BXTENSION STATE OF WA LEASE AGRERMENT
ADDENDUM GRANT CO/REGIONAL BOARD INTERLOCAL
AGREBMENT

LANDFILL CELL WORK COMPLETED/REGIONAL BOARD
8IX YEAR STREET

APPROVING GRANT CO UPDATE SOLID WASTE

DECLARE 2 PARKING LOTS SURPLUS

CIAW LOCAL INSURANCE AGENT

AUTHORIZE ASSIGNMENT THEATRE

GMA COMPLIANCE ZONE/COMP FOR PWTL

REAL PROPERTY SURPLUS/COULEE TRAVEL

LEASE AGREEMENT COULBE DAM/COULEE TRAVEL
CONTRACT UPDATE SOLID WASTE PLAN LANDFILL
BLACK & VEATCH/REGIONAL BOARD

AWC DRUG & ALCHOHOL TEST AGRREMENT

LICENSE AGREEMENT SLUDGE

USBR/TOWN LICENSE BLDG FOR SEWER PLANT

MOU SALE/ PURCHASE & LEASE AGREEMENTS

COULEE DAM/TRIBES :

SUPPORT USS MISSOURI

BID AWARD POLE BUILDING SEWER PLANT -

CO VOTE AGAINST REPERENDUM 48 |
REGIONAL BOARD LEASE AGREEMENT ENLARGE CELL
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PUNDING GRANT COUNTY 1996-97
CONTRACT HIGHLANDS/TOWN 1996

HOME HEATING ENERGY VENDOR AGREEMENT

ELECTRIC RATES 1996

WATER & SEWER RATES 1996

GARBAGE RATES 1996

ADDENDUM TO LANDFILL DISPOSAL AGREEMENT/NORTH

CENTRAL
BUSINESS LICENSE FEES

05/10/95
05/10/95
07/12/95
07/12/95
07/12/95
07/12/95
07/12/95
07/12/95
07/26/95
07/26/95
07/26/95
07/26/95
07/26/95
08/09/95
08/23/95
09/13/95
10/11/95

10/25/95
110/25/95

11/08/95
12/13/95
12/27/95
12/13/95
12727795
12/27/95
12/27/95
01/10/96
01/24/96




95-378
95-379
95-380
96-381
96-382
96-383
96-384
96-385
96-386
96-387

96-388

96-389
96-390
96-391
96-392

96-393

96-394

96-395
96-396
96-397
96-398

96-399

DOL LEASE EXTENSION (2YRS) 01/01/96-12/31/97 01/10/96

LANDFILL DUMP TRUCK PURCHASE 02/14/96
DRUG & ALCHOL TESTING PROCEDURES 02/14/96
LEASE AGREEMENT OKANOGAN CO COUNSELING SERV 02/28/96
SUBMITTAL OF PUBLIC WORKS TRUST FUND LOAN 02/28/96
AMENDATORY AGREEMENT BPA POWER SALES CONTRACT 02/28/96

RECOGNIZING WASHINGTON ST RETIRED TEACHERS 03/13/96
AMENDATORY AGREEMENT #6 BPA POWER SALES 03/13/96
PURCHASE OF DUMP TRUCK LANDFILL 03/13/96

NORTH CENTRAL WASH NARCOTICS TASK FORCE AGREE 04/10/96

PROCEDURE FOR SECURING TELEPHONE/WRITTEN QUATATIONS

FROM VENDORS 04/10/96
RENTAL AGREEMENT FRONT END LOADER LANDFILL 11/08/95
CELLULAR PHONE POLICY 05/22/96
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BUILDING OFFICIAL 05/22/96
AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT JOINT OWNERSHIP OF

HEAVY EQUIPMENT 05/22/96
AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #2 OF LICENSE CONTRACT
#9-LA-17-L0230 USBR 05/22/96
AMEND AGREEMENT #8 BPA 07/10/96
THEATER/PERFORMING ARTS CENTER LEASE 08/14/96
AGREEMENT THOMAS BISS & MAURICE SMITH 07/10/96
SIX YEAR STREET PLAN 07/24/96
CONTRACT WILSON CONSTRUCTION CO 07/24/96



